		000	Dock	tet No. 4350	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	06-27-2		ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
_			_	_	_
Tab semings ♥ ♥ ♥	102136	945	whad ada	inal documents or o	any thoracl
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102100				эру шөгөөг.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	·			ceiving party(ies):	
1) Thomas GOERNIG (1) 以 2) Holger WULFF				microelectr	
6.19.02 MAN				ooldstr. 19	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No			rg .	
3. Nature of conveyance:				of Germany	
☑ Assignment ☐ Mo	erger	Street Addre	ss:		·
, ,	nange of Name				
Other		City:		State:2	IP:
Execution Date: May 8, 2002		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	e execution date of	the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No).(S)		
10/145,398					
Ad	 ditional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes 🖾 N	0		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse				ns and patents involv	red: 1
Name: Marcel 11 1225					
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA		7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	<u> </u>
P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726		☐ Enclosed	j		
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671		☑ Authorize	ed to be char	rged to deposit acc	ount
		8. Deposit acco			
	!	(Attach duplic	ete copy of th	is page if paying by a	opesit account)
/36/2002 1MIFLLER 00000225 500507 10145398	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000225 500507 10145398 FC:581 40.00 CH					
,					
 Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	e tdregoing inform	ation is true and o	orrect and a	ny attached copy is	s a true copy
-	[] hnA)	XXX III	M	June 14,	2002
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	. LANGER	Signature Total nu	mber of pages	Date including cover sheet	1 2 11
Docket No.: 4350/WFF:ar					
Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment					,
TO SE MAILING!					

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being deposited with the U. S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231, on the date indicated below.

Anita Morse - June 14, 2002 Anita Morse - June 14, 2002

Docket # 43**50** USSN: 10/145,398 Filed: May 13,2002

Docket No.: 4350

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

1) Thomas GOERNIG, Bahnweg 21. D-85229 Markt-Indersdorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany
2) Holger WULFF, Habsburgerstr. 7, D-85051 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

IGNITER ELEMENT FOR A PYROTECHNIC CHARGE ON A CIRCUIT CARRIER ARRANGEMENT WITH AN IGNITION ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on:

(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U-S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 4350:

And Whereas, Assignee:

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH
Sieboldstr. 19. D-90411 Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is destrous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Donar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other variable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term of terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof. We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature: OS/05/0).
Date

Witness: Miller Mailer Care.

Signature: Kill William Of OS .02

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

Vitness: Coller Chiltry (1966)

PATENT REEL: 013020 FRAME: 0905